
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Project Leadership Team  

 

Name Organization Phone Email Address 

Ben Acimovic CDOT – Region 1 720.951.6151 benjamin.acimovic@state.co.us 

Chuck Attardo CDOT – Region 1 303.859.9535 Chuck.attardo@state.co.us 

Jim Bemelen CDOT – Region 1 303.365.7201 James.bemelen@state.co.us 

Allan Brown Atkins Global 303.221.7275 Allan.Brown@atkinsglobal.com 

Kathy Connell CDOT Transporation 
Commissioner Dist. 6 

 kconnell@resortgroup.com 

Tony DeVito CDOT – Region 1 303.365.7001 Anthony.devito@dot.state.co.us 

Janet Gerak CDOT 303.365.7403 janet.gerak@state.co.us 

Dan Gibbs Summit County 970.453.3411 dang@co.summit.co.us 

Stephanie Gibson FHWA 720.963.3013 Stephanie.gibson@dot.gov 

Vanessa Henderson CDOT 303.757.9878 Vanessa.henderson@state.co.us 



 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Project Leadership Team  

 

Name Organization Phone Email Address 

Randy Jensen FHWA 720.963.3031 Randy.jensen@dot.gov 

Gina McAfee Jacobs 303.820.5232 Gina.mcafee@jacobs.com 

Tim Mauck Clear Creek County 303.425.7840 tim@timmauck.com 

Jack Morgan Mayor, Idaho Springs 303.567.2793 morganmkt@comcast.net 

Jeanne Nicholson Colorado State 
Senator 

303.866.4873 jeanne.nicholson.senate@state.co.us 

Pat Noyes Pat Noyes & 
Associates 

303.440.8171 pat@patnoyes.com 

Kevin O’Malley Clear Creek County 303.877.1315 komalley@co.clear-creek.co.us 

Bob Quinlan Jacobs 303.820.5283 robert.quinlan@jacobs.com 
 

Tom Schilling Intermountain 
Corporate Affairs 

303.888.6739 tschill@intermountianca.com 

David Singer CDOT  303.757.9930 David.singer@state.co.us 
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Name Organization Phone Email Address 

Darin Stavish CDOT Region 1 303.365.7047 Darin.stavish@state.co.us 

Melinda Urban FHWA 720.963.3015 
 

melinda.urban@dot.gov 

Mary Jo Vobejda CH2M HILL 720.353.1556 Maryjo.vobejda@ch2m.com 

Rebecca White CDOT Govt. Relations 303.757.9441 Rebecca.white@state.co.us 

Mandy Whorton CH2M HILL 303.987.5940 Mandy.whorton@ch2m.com 

    

    

    

 


